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EMS AGENCY ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION 
 
The San Mateo County EMS Agency is responsible for the planning, implementation, 
and evaluation of the emergency medical system within the county.  This system, as 
defined in Division 2.5 of the California Health and Safety Code, consists of  “... an 
organized pattern of readiness and response services based on public and private 
agreements and operational procedures.”  The Agency, housed within the San Mateo 
County Department of Health, is comprised of the five staff members and a medical 
director.   
 

 The EMS Agency phone number is:  (650) 573-2564 

 The EMS Agency FAX number is:  (650) 573-2029 

 The Agency staff can be paged by contacting San Mateo County Public Safety 
Communications (PSC).  

 IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY, PLEASE CONTACT AGENCY 

MEMBERS THROUGH PSC AT:  (650) 363-4981 
 

 
EMS Agency Staff  
 
Name 

 
Title 

 
E-mail address 

 
Nancy Lapolla 

 
EMS Director 

 
NLapolla@smcgov.org 

 
Jan Ogar 

 
Clinical Services Manager 

 
JOgar@smcgov.org 

Patrice Christensen Injury Prevention Coordinator PChristensen@smcgov.org 

 
Gregory Gilbert  

 
Medical Director 

 
GGilbert@smcgov.org 

 
Michael Leach 

 
EMS Performance Analyst 

 
MLeach@smcgov.org 

 
Kevin Rose 

 
Emergency Preparedness Specialist 

 
KRose@smcgov.org 

 
Garrett Fahey 

 
Office Specialist 

 
GFahey@smcgov.org 

 
 
 


